2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

CINNABAR

FOUNDATION

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES

$178,000 — 40 Grants

Alternative Energy Resource Organization

American Wildlands
Big Sky Wildcare

Blackfeet Indian Land Conservation Trust

Blackfoot Challenge

Center for Environmental Politics
Citizens for a Better Flathead
Clark Fork Coalition

Corporation for the Northern Rockies
Five Valleys Land Trust
Frien f the Wild Swan

Gallatin Valley Land Trust

Glacier Institute

Great Burn Study Group

Jackson Hole Conservation Alliance

Kootenai River Network

Medicine Wheel Alliance

Montana Audubon

Montana Conservation Voters Education Fund

Montana Environmental Information Center
Montana Land Reliance

Montana Natural History Center

Montana State Parks Foundation

Montana Watercourse
Montana Wilderness Association

Montana Wildlife Federation

Native Ecosystems Council

Northern Plains Resource Council

Orion the Hunters Institute

Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Browning, MT
Ovando, MT
Missoula, MT
Kalispell, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Swan Lake, MT
Bozeman, MT
Kalispell, MT
Missoula, MT
Jackson, WY
Libby, MT
Sheridan, WY
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Willow Creek, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT

$2,000
$3,000
$2,000
$4,000
$1,800
$3,000
$5,000
$8,000
$6,000
$10,000
$1,000
$6,000
$4,000
$4,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,500
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$5,000
$7,000
$5,000
$2,000
$10,000
$6,000
$3,000
$10,000
$7,000


http://aeromt.org/
http://www.wildlands.org/
https://montanaraptor.org
https://www.nature.org/en-us/get-involved/how-to-help/places-we-protect/blackfeet-indian-reservation/
http://www.blackfootchallenge.org/
http://www.flatheadcitizens.org
https://clarkfork.org
https://www.westernsustainabilityexchange.org
http://www.fvlt.org
http://www.wildswan.org
http://www.gvlt.org/
https://www.glacierinstitute.org
https://www.greatburnstudygroup.org
https://jhalliance.org
http://www.kootenairivernetwork.org
http://www.mtaudubon.org/
http://www.mtvotersedfund.org/
http://meic.org
http://www.mtlandreliance.org
http://www.montananaturalist.org
http://montana%20state%20parks%20foundation
http://www.montanawatercenter.org/watercourse
http://wildmontana.org
http://www.montanawildlife.com/
https://www.northernplains.org
http://www.orionhunters.org/

2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES cont.

Park County Environmental Council Livingston, MT $4,000
Predator Conservation Alliance Bozeman, MT $4,000
Prickly Pear Land Trust Helena, MT $4,000
Public Employees for Environmental Silver Springs, MD $5,000
Responsibility—Montana Chapter
Raptors of the Rockies Florence, MT $2,000
Rock Creek Alliance Sandpoint, ID $5,000
Swan View Coalition Kalispell, MT $3,000
University of Montana—Public Land Law Review Missoula, MT $2,000
Western Organization of Resource Councils Billings, MT $5,000
Women'’s Voices for the Earth Missoula, MT $1,000
Yaak Valley Forest Council Troy, MT $2,000
SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES
$72,000 — 14 Grants
Boone & Crockett Club Foundation Missoula, MT $5.000
“Conservation History Project”
Cool Water Hulu Missoula, MT $1.,000
“Montana Artists Refuge”
Great Bear Foundation Missoula, MT $19.000
“LLoan Foregiveness”
Indian Law Resource Center Helena, MT $5.000
“Zortman-Landusky Mine Reclamation”
Montana Campus Compact Missoula, MT $2,000
“Campus Environmental Education Project”
Montana Old Growth Project Whitefish, MT $3.000
“Old Growth Forest Conservation”
Montana State University — Stegner Chair Bozeman, MT $5,000
“Stegner Chair Endowment”
National Wildlife Federation Missoula, MT $5,000
“Sage Grouse Conservation Project”
Owl Research Institute Charlo, MT $2,000

“Education and Intern Program”


http://envirocouncil.org
https://www.predatorconservation.org
https://pricklypearlt.org/
https://www.peer.org/state-federal-watch/state-watch/mt.html
http://Responsibility%E2%80%95Montana%20Chapter
http://www.raptorsoftherockies.org/main.asp?id=about
http://www.fvlt.org
http://www.swanview.org/
https://scholarship.law.umt.edu/plrlr/
http://www.worc.org
https://www.womensvoices.org
http://www.yaakvalley.org/
https://www.boone-crockett.org/
http://greatbear.org
https://indianlaw.org
http://www.mtcompact.org
http://Montana%20State%20University%20%E2%80%94%20Stegner%20Chair
https://www.nwf.org
http://Owl%20Research%20Institute

2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES cont.

Rock Creek Trust Missoula, MT $7.000
“Campaign for Rock Creek”

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation Missoula, MT $10.000
“Blackfoot-Clearwater Habitat Acquisition Project”

The Nature Conservancy — MT Office Helena, MT $3,000
“Conservation Easement Monitoring Program”

US Forest Service — McCollough Butte, MT $2,000
“Forest Carnivore Inventory Project on the Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest”

Wyoming Wildlife Federation Lander, WY $3,000
“Restoring Wild Patterns”

TAWNEY OPPORTUNITY GRANTS
$10,000 — 2 Grants

Montana Wilderness Association Helena, MT $5.000
“Roadless Initiative Media Campaign”

National Wildlife Federation Helena, MT $5.000
“Legal Support for Montanans Opposed to the Commercialization of Wildlife (I-143)”

SARGENT STEWARDSHIP AWARD
$5,000 — 1 Grant

The 2001 Leonard and Sandy Sargent Stewardship Award was presented to Ron Marcoux and Gary
Wolfe for their work to extend permanent conservation protection over 7,850 acres of critical habitat owned
by the Church Universal and Triumphant (CUT) land that is situated north of Yellowstone National Park
through direct acquisition and conservation easement. This action was probably the most significant wildlife
conservation achievement in the vicinity of Yellowstone since the creation of the park itself. They selected one
recipient to receive the $5,000 award.

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation Missoula, MT $5,000

2000 SUMMARY
Grant Total — $265,800
Number of Grants Awarded — 57



http://www.fvlt.org
https://www.rmef.org
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-states/montana/
http://www.montanawildlife.com/
http://wildmontana.org
https://www.nwf.org
http://www.thecinnabarfoundation.org/2000-ron-marcoux-and-gary-wolfe.html
http://www.thecinnabarfoundation.org/2000-ron-marcoux-and-gary-wolfe.html
https://www.rmef.org

