2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS



GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES

\$178,000 — 40 Grants

Alternative Energy Resource Organization	Helena, MT	\$2,000
American Wildlands	Bozeman, MT	\$3,000
Big Sky Wildcare	Bozeman, MT	\$2,000
Blackfeet Indian Land Conservation Trust	Browning, MT	\$4,000
Blackfoot Challenge	Ovando, MT	\$1,800
Center for Environmental Politics	Missoula, MT	\$3,000
Citizens for a Better Flathead	Kalispell, MT	\$5,000
Clark Fork Coalition	Missoula, MT	\$8,000
Corporation for the Northern Rockies	Livingston, MT	\$6,000
Five Valleys Land Trust	Missoula, MT	\$10,000
Friends of the Wild Swan	Swan Lake, MT	\$1,000
Gallatin Valley Land Trust	Bozeman, MT	\$6,000
Glacier Institute	Kalispell, MT	\$4,000
Great Burn Study Group	Missoula, MT	\$4,000
Jackson Hole Conservation Alliance	Jackson, WY	\$1,000
Kootenai River Network	Libby, MT	\$2,000
Medicine Wheel Alliance	Sheridan, WY	\$1,500
Montana Audubon	Helena, MT	\$5,000
Montana Conservation Voters Education Fund	Billings, MT	\$7,500
Montana Environmental Information Center	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Montana Land Reliance	Helena, MT	\$5,000
Montana Natural History Center	Missoula, MT	\$7,000
Montana State Parks Foundation	Livingston, MT	\$5,000
Montana Watercourse	Bozeman, MT	\$2,000
Montana Wilderness Association	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Montana Wildlife Federation	Helena, MT	\$6,000
Native Ecosystems Council	Willow Creek, MT	\$3,000
Northern Plains Resource Council	Billings, MT	\$10,000
Orion the Hunters Institute	Helena, MT	\$7,000

2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES cont.

Park County Environmental Council	Livingston, MT	\$4,000
Predator Conservation Alliance	Bozeman, MT	\$4,000
Prickly Pear Land Trust	Helena, MT	\$4,000
Public Employees for Environmental Responsibility—Montana Chapter	Silver Springs, MD	\$5,000
Raptors of the Rockies	Florence, MT	\$2,000
Rock Creek Alliance	Sandpoint, ID	\$5,000
Swan View Coalition	Kalispell, MT	\$3,000
University of Montana — Public Land Law Review	Missoula, MT	\$2,000
Western Organization of Resource Councils	Billings, MT	\$5,000
Women's Voices for the Earth	Missoula, MT	\$1,000
Yaak Valley Forest Council	Troy, MT	\$2,000

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES

\$72,000 — 14 Grants

Boone & Crockett Club Foundation	Missoula, MT	\$5,000	
"Conservation	n History Project"		
Cool Water Hulu	Missoula, MT	\$1,000	
"Montana Artists Refuge"			
Great Bear Foundation	Missoula, MT	\$19,000	
"Loan Foregiveness"			
Indian Law Resource Center	Helena, MT	\$5,000	
"Zortman-Landusky Mine Reclamation"			
Montana Campus Compact	Missoula, MT	\$2,000	
"Campus Environmental Education Project"			
Montana Old Growth Project	Whitefish, MT	\$3,000	
"Old Growth Forest Conservation"			
Montana State University — Stegner Chair	Bozeman, MT	\$5,000	
"Stegner Chair Endowment"			
National Wildlife Federation	Missoula, MT	\$5,000	
"Sage Grouse Conservation Project"			
Owl Research Institute	Charlo, MT	\$2,000	
"Education and Intern Dragram"			

[&]quot;Education and Intern Program"

2000 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES cont.

Rock Creek Trust	Missoula, MT	\$7,000	
"Campaign for Rock Creek"			
Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation	Missoula, MT	\$10,000	
"Blackfoot-Clearwater Habitat Acquisition Project"			
The Nature Conservancy — MT Office	e Helena, MT	\$3,000	
"Conservation Easement Monitoring Program"			
US Forest Service - McCollough	Butte, MT	\$2,000	
"Forest Carnivore Inventory Project on the Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest"			
Wyoming Wildlife Federation	Lander, WY	\$3,000	
"Restoring Wild Patterns"			

TAWNEY OPPORTUNITY GRANTS

\$10,000 – 2 Grants

Montana Wilderness Association	Helena, MT	\$5,000
"Roadles	ss Initiative Media Campaign"	
National Wildlife Federation	Helena, MT	\$5,000

"Legal Support for Montanans Opposed to the Commercialization of Wildlife (I-143)"

SARGENT STEWARDSHIP AWARD

\$5,000 – 1 Grant

The 2001 Leonard and Sandy Sargent Stewardship Award was presented to **Ron Marcoux and Gary Wolfe** for their work to extend permanent conservation protection over 7,850 acres of critical habitat owned by the Church Universal and Triumphant (CUT) land that is situated north of Yellowstone National Park through direct acquisition and conservation easement. This action was probably the most significant wildlife conservation achievement in the vicinity of Yellowstone since the creation of the park itself. They selected one recipient to receive the \$5,000 award.

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation

Missoula, MT

\$5,000

2000 SUMMARY

Grant Total - \$265,800

Number of Grants Awarded — 57